
Rockwall Police Department
Monthly Activity Report

ACTIVITY CURRENT MONTH PREVIOUS MONTH YTD YTD YTD %

AUGUST JULY 2016 2015 CHANGE

Homicide / Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Sexual Assault 1 2 10 10 0.00%

Robbery 0 2 4 7 -42.86%

Aggravated Assault 1 0 14 25 -44.00%

Burglary 5 5 43 35 22.86%

Larceny 38 55 461 413 11.62%

Motor Vehicle Theft 6 13 51 28 82.14%

TOTAL PART I 51 77 583 518 12.55%

TOTAL PART II 177 160 1322 1289 2.56%

TOTAL OFFENSES 228 237 1905 1807 5.42%

FAMILY VIOLENCE 23 29 140 131 6.87%

D.W.I. 16 14 123 139 -11.51%

TEEN CURFEW 2 1 16 5 220.00%

FELONY 20 15 203 137 48.18%

MISDEMEANOR 75 85 655 535 22.43%

WARRANT ARREST 28 10 275 298 -7.72%

JUVENILE 1 0 13 22 -40.91%

TOTAL ARRESTS 124 110 1146 992 15.52%

CALLS FOR SERVICE 1568 1536 11544 12092 -4.53%

INJURY 17 14 106 70 51.43%

(INJURIES) 22 18 147 106 38.68%

NON-INJURY 63 50 436 428 1.87%

FATALITY 1 0 2 1 100.00%

(FATALITIES) 1 0 2 1 100.00%

TOTAL 81 64 544 499 9.02%

RESIDENT ALARMS 51 70 530 527 0.57%

BUSINESS ALARMS 122 151 899 1000 -10.10%

TOTAL FALSE ALARMS 173 221 1429 1527 -6.42%

Estimated Lost Hours 114.18 145.86 943.14 1007.82 -6.42%

Estimated Cost $2,716.10 $3,469.70 $22,435.30 $23,973.90 -6.42%

Number of Cases

Arrests

Arrest Warrants

Search Warrants

Marijuana

Methamphetamine

Heroin

MDMA

THC Oil

Money

August-2016

PART 1 OFFENSES

ARRESTS

DISPATCH

ADDITIONAL STATISTICS

0.4 grams

10.5 ounces

ACCIDENTS

FALSE ALARMS

ROCKWALL NARCOTICS UNIT

6

2

2

Seized

4

1 kilogram

57 grams

443 grams

$1,076



Rockwall Police Department Crime Index

Month Total Part I Crimes Total Part II Crimes Total Crimes

January-15 60 132 192

February-15 39 127 166

March-15 48 119 167

April-15 67 182 249

May-15 73 185 258

June-15 75 171 246

July-15 65 178 243

August-15 91 195 286

September-15 79 138 217

October-15 59 152 211

November-15 74 111 185

December-15 67 106 173

Totals 797 1796 2593

January-16 72 113 185

February-16 63 167 230

March-16 70 150 220

April-16 100 173 273

May-16 76 204 280

June-16 74 178 252

July-16 77 160 237

August-16 51 177 228

September-16

October-16

November-16

December-16

Totals 583 1322 1905

Month Total Part I Crimes Population Estimate Crime Index

January-15 60 40,674 1.5

February-15 39 40,716 1.0

March-15 48 40,741 1.2

April-15 67 40,809 1.6

May-15 73 40,894 1.8

June-15 75 41,083 1.8

July-15 65 41,204 1.6

August-15 91 41,274 2.2

September-15 79 41,400 1.9

October-15 59 41,476 1.4

November-15 74 41,574 1.8

December-15 68 41,600 1.6

Average 66.5 Average 1.6

January-16 72 41,419 1.7

February-16 63 41,484 1.5

March-16 70 41,587 1.7

April-16 100 41,683 2.4

May-16 76 41,773 1.8

June-16 74 41,856 1.8

July-16 77 41,903 1.8

August-16 51 41,998 1.2

September-16

October-16

November-16

December-16

Average 72.9 Average 1.7

Crime Index per 1,000 population

The City of Rockwall Crime Index is calculated by taking the UCR Part I crimes and 

comparing them with the City of Rockwall's estimated population.

Total Offenses



Rockwall Police Department Violent vs. Property Crimes

Month Total Violent Crimes Population Crime Index / 1000 population

January-15 6 40,674 0.15

February-15 3 40,716 0.07

March-15 7 40,741 0.17

April-15 6 40,809 0.15

May-15 5 40,894 0.12

June-15 3 41,083 0.07

July-15 3 41,204 0.07

August-15 9 41,274 0.22

September-15 5 41,400 0.12

October-15 3 41,476 0.07

November-15 2 41,574 0.05

December-15 4 41,600 0.10

Total 56 Average 0.11

January-16 5 41,419 0.12

February-16 6 41,484 0.14

March-16 3 41,587 0.07

April-16 4 41,683 0.10

May-16 2 41,773 0.05

June-16 2 41,856 0.05

July-16 4 41,903 0.10

August-16 2 41,998 0.05

September-16

October-16

November-16

December-16

Total 28 Average 0.08

Month Total Property Crimes Population Crime Index / 1000 population

January-15 66 40,674 1.62

February-15 43 40,716 1.06

March-15 49 40,741 1.20

April-15 78 40,809 1.91

May-15 81 40,894 1.98

June-15 90 41,083 2.19

July-15 78 41,204 1.89

August-15 101 41,274 2.45

September-15 84 41,400 2.03

October-15 66 41,476 1.59

November-15 83 41,574 2.00

December-15 72 41,600 1.73

Total 891 Average 1.80

January-16 77 41,419 1.86

February-16 71 41,484 1.71

March-16 73 41,587 1.76

April-16 113 41,683 2.71

May-16 76 41,773 1.82

June-16 80 41,856 1.91

July-16 77 41,903 1.84

August-16 61 41,998 1.45

September-16

October-16

November-16

December-16

Total 628 Average 1.88

Violent Crimes

Property Crimes


